SMA Prompt Desk Survey SurveyMonkey

Q1 Have you worked as any one of Showcaller, DSM, ASM, TSM on
book, Book cover, CSM on book, technician calling shows or concerts, in
the past seven years?

Answered: 513  Skipped: 0

Mostly on
these roles

Various roles
including these

once or twice
Never in these
roles

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Often 50.29% 258
Mostly on these roles 28.27% 145
Various roles including these 23.39% 120
once or twice 5.07% 26
Never in these roles 0.19% 1

Total Respondents: 513
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SMA Prompt Desk Survey
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Q2 In general, have you found the prompt desks and seating provided
well designed, comfortable and well positioned for operating without
muscle strain or stretching?

Answered: 513

Many times I
e _

Rarely

Never
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ANSWER CHOICES

Many times
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Rarely

Never

TOTAL

Skipped: 0
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RESPONSES
4.87%

41.91%
48.15%

5.07%
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215
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Q3 In your experience at work in recent years has the prompt desk
mostly been

Answered: 513  Skipped: 0

Promptside on
stage

in a control
box

in a seating
area

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Promptside on stage 64.13% 329
in a control box 28.65% 147
in a seating area 2.92% 15
TOTAL 513
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Q4 Thinking about a typical recent show how did you mostly view and
follow the show on stage ?

Answered: 513  Skipped: 0

looking
directly at ...
looking on
stage and us...

mainly

watching...

very limited

view and...

It Varied/

other/commen...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

looking directly at the stage 11.31% 58
looking on stage and using monitors in combination 48.93% 251
mainly watching monitors, MD etc 35.09% 180
very limited view and relying on others on comms and sound to cue the show 1.36% 7
It Varied/ other/comment (specify as required) 3.31% 17
TOTAL 513
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Q5 Have you ever found operating a prompt desk uncomfortable?

Answered: 510  Skipped: 3

Once or twice

Sometimes

Many times

Most times

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Once or twice 14.12% 72
Sometimes 37.84% 193
Many times 36.86% 188
Most times 11.18% 57
TOTAL 510
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Q6 Have you found that you need to stretch or half stand on your chair or
twist your body to operate desks successfully and effectively?

Never I

Often

Answered: 511  Skipped: 2

Almost always

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Never 3.52% 18
Rarely 26.61% 136
Often 54.60% 279
Almost always 15.26% 78
TOTAL 511
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Q7 Have you found the seating at a prompt desk unfit for purpose (eg
no adjustment, no footrest, unsteady, not adjusted for rake, etc)?

e always -

Rarely

Answered: 512  Skipped: 1

Never

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Almost always 25.78% 132
Often 53.71% 275
Rarely 17.38% 89
Never 3.13% 16
TOTAL 512

77119
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Q8 Have you ever had to make temporary adjustments to a prompt desk
arrangement to make it work effectively for you? (eg add an impromptu
footrest, tape on extra controls, add added monitors or comms, etc)

Always -
Usually _

Sometimes

Answered: 512  Skipped: 1

Rarely

Never

Other /
comment (ple...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Always 12.50% 64
Usually 40.43% 207
Sometimes 35.94% 184
Rarely 7.03% 36
Never 3.52% 18
Other / comment (please specify) 0.59% 3
TOTAL 512
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Q9 How many times have you used a prompt desk and seat where
adjustments were possible and you were able to find a comfortable
operating position without stretching, reaching twisting or leaning in to
view monitors?

Answered: 512 Skipped: 1

Always I

Sometimes
Rarely

Never

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Always 1.95% 10
Usually 14.84% 76
Sometimes 36.52% 187
Rarely 41.21% 211
Never 5.47% 28
TOTAL 512
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Q10 Thinking about shows in the past two years how many times have
the cameras and monitors been good quality and positioned correctly?

Answered: 507  Skipped: 6

Always I
Usually -

Sometimes
Rarely

Never

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Always 2.96% 15
Usually 25.44% 129
Sometimes 36.49% 185
Rarely 28.80% 146
Never 6.31% 32
TOTAL 507
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Q11 Have you ever experienced back or muscle pain or repetitive strain
after operating shows at a prompt desk?

Answered: 511  Skipped: 2

Sometimes/

more than once

Once

Never

Other (please

specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Many times 26.61% 136
Sometimes/ more than once 46.38% 237
Once 9.78% 50
Never 15.66% 80
Other (please specify) 1.57% 8
TOTAL 511
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Q12 Have you ever visited a health care specialist as a result of back or
muscle pain caused by your work?

Answered: 513  Skipped: 0

Often

A few
times/more t...

Once

Never

Other /
Comment (ple...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Often 11.89% 61
A few times/more than once 27.10% 139
Once 11.11% 57
Never 46.98% 241
Other / Comment (please specify) 2.92% 15
TOTAL 513
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Q13 Have you ever had time off work as a result of back pain or muscle
strains ?

Answered: 513  Skipped: 0

Many times

A few times/
more than once

Once

Other / please I

comment (ple...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Many times 0.58% 3
A few times/ more than once 7.99% 41
Once 7.21% 37
Never 81.68% 419
Other / please comment (please specify) 2.53% 13
TOTAL 513
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Q14 Would you attribute any of these times off work to be as a result of
operating a prompt desk?

Answered: 469  Skipped: 44

Quite often

Rarely/ More
than once

Once I
Other / please -

comment(plea...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Quite often 5.12% 24
Rarely/ More than once 7.46% 35
Once 4.69% 22
Never 71.43% 335
Other / please comment(please specify) 11.30% 53
TOTAL 469
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Q15 Has a theatre company or arts employer ever paid for treatments for
back pain/muscle pain/strains during or as a result of working on a show?

Sometimes/
more than once

Answered: 509  Skipped: 4

Once

Never

Other/please
comment (ple...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Sometimes/ more than once 17.68% 90
Once 8.84% 45
Never 67.98% 346
Other/please comment (please specify) 5.50% 28
TOTAL 509
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Q16 In your opinion and based on your experience of using prompt
desks, do prompt desks generally meet the requirements of the Display
Screen Equipment regulations ?  http://www.hse.gov.uk/msd/dse/

Answered: 508  Skipped: 5

Almost always I

Rarely

Never

Dont feel
qualified to...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Almost always 1.97% 10
Often 11.22% 57
Rarely 40.75% 207
Never 9.25% 47
Dont feel qualified to answer 36.81% 187
TOTAL 508
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SMA Prompt Desk Survey

Q17 In your experience are the desks and chairs in prompt corners

SurveyMonkey

generally as well designed specified and positioned as work stations in

modern offices you have worked in?

Answered: 507

Never

Rarely _
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Always

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

ANSWER CHOICES
Never

Rarely

Sometimes

Usually

Always
TOTAL
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Q18 Have you ever submitted a Risk Assessment for the equipment you
use working at a prompt desktop call a show?

Often I
Sometimes I

Never

Answered: 510  Skipped: 3

Other /comment
(please...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Often 1.57% 8
Sometimes 4.90% 25
Never 91.96% 469
Other /comment (please specify) 1.57% 8
TOTAL 510
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Q19 In your experience are the requirements for equipment, positioning,
maintenance and adaptation of the prompt desk and seating ever raised
and discussed at pre show production meetings?

Answered: 512  Skipped: 1

Almost always |
Often l
Rarely

Never

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Almost always 0.98% 5
Often 6.84% 35
Rarely 35.16% 180
Never 57.03% 292
TOTAL 512
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